Dst-Pl:
3-1

1-2

43

5-1

34

2-2

42

41

3-3

1-1

5-3

2-1

5-5

3-2

Maksim Kan (11)

Pepper Pike Orange

Logan Henize (11)

Orange and Black

2012 OHSAA BOYS STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT

DIVISION I SINGLES BRACKET

Maksim Kan

Cincinnati Hills Christian Academy

Joel Montgomery (10)

6-0, 6-0

Purple, Black, Green and White

Worthington Christian

Andrew Linden (12)

Red and Yellow

Joel Montgomery

Maksim Kan

Sandusky St. Mary Central Catholic

Asher Hirsch (9)

Navy and Vegas Gold

Cincinnati Country Day

Jad Abdul-Aal (11)

Navy and White

2-6, 6-4, 6-4

Asher Hirsch

Warren John F. Kennedy

Reese Leibreich (11)

Blue and White

Hillsboro

Jake Youse (11)

Red and White

6-4, 6-1

Jake Youse

6-0, 6-0

Asher Hirsch

Maksim Kan

Lexington

Mason Dragos (9)

Purple and Gold

Lexington

Dhruv Yadav (10)

Purple and Gold

6-0, 6-1

6-2, 6-1

Asher Hirsch

6-2, 6-2

Asher Hirsch

Code:

District #1 - C - 2
District #2 - E/SE - 2
District #3 - NE - 4
District #4 - NW - 3
District #5 - SW - 5

Maksim Kan
Pepper Pike Orange

Gates Mills Hawken

Matt Wareti (12)

Gray and Red

Bexley

John Larkin (11)

Blue and White

Cincinnati Seven Hills

Aaron Ruby (11)

Green, Gold and Blue

Cambridge

Matt Brumbaugh (9)

Blue and White

Matt Wareti
Mason Dragos
6-3, 7-6 (8-6)
Matt Wareti
6-3, 6-2
Matt Wareti
6-3, 6-3

Matt Brumbaugh

West Union Milton-Union

Billy Lennon (12)

Red and White

Hunting Valley University School

Patrick Wildman (10)

Maroon and Black

6-2, 7-5

Patrick Wildman

Patrick Wildman

3rd Place
6-3, 6-4

Patrick Wildman

Cincinnati Country Day

Navy and White

6-0, 7-6 (7-2)

7-6 (7-5), 6-2

6-2, 6-3
Runner-Up

State Champion
6-1, 6-0



